

Nachhatar Singh Vs. *Ms. Khem Lata & ors.*

FAO No.40 of 2026

12.03.2026 Present: Mr. Gaurav Datta, (through Video Conferencing) & Mr. Sushant Vir Singh Thakur, Advocates, for the appellant.

FAO No.40 of 2026 & CMP No.3526 of 2026

Let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within a period of three days.

List on **10.04.2026**.

CMP No. 3525 of 2026

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Subject to deposit of 50% of the awarded amount of compensation alongwith up-to-date interest, execution and operation of award dated 18.09.2025, passed by the learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Una, District Una, HP in case titled *Ms Khem Lata & others versus Nachhatar Singh & another*, shall remain stayed, till the next date of hearing.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 12 2026
(*V.Himalvi*)