

Nachhatar Singh Vs. *Ms. Khem Lata & ors.*

FAO No.40 of 2026

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Shiwani Priya, Advocate, vice Ms. Srishti Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to respondent No.4 received back duly served. However, there is no representation on his behalf, hence, he is proceeded against *ex-parte*.

Learned counsel for respondents No.1 to 3 prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file Power of Attorney. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

April 10, 2026
(V.Himalvi)