

Nachhatar Singh Vs. Ms. Khem Lata & ors.

FAO No.40 of 2026

11.05.2026 Present: Ms. Shiwani Gangotra, Advocate, vice Mr. Sushant Vir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Piyush Agnihotri, Advocate, vice Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Respondent No.4 already *ex-parte*.

Learned vice counsel for respondents No.1 to 3 states that Power of Attorney has been re-filed in the Registry after removal of the objections. However, the same is not available on record. Learned counsel is directed to follow-up with the Registry in this respect.

List on **20.05.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

May 11, 2026
(V.Himalvi)